SB0986/276088/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 986

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 22 down through "practice;" in line 23.

On page 15, in line 25, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 27 down through "WORKER-CLINICAL" in line 29.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 24, on page 5 in line 3, and on page 7 in line 2, in each instance, strike "**DECEMBER 31, 2017**" and substitute "**JUNE 30, 2018**".

On page 3, in line 27, strike "JANUARY 1, 2018" and substitute "JULY 1, 2018".

On page 22, in lines 21 and 26, in each instance, strike "<u>December 31, 2017</u>" and substitute "<u>June 30, 2018</u>"; and in lines 30 and 31, strike "<u>December 31, 2018</u>" and substitute "<u>June 30, 2018</u>".

On page 23, in line 2, strike "January 1, 2018" and substitute "July 1, 2018".